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12/30/09 ^ 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ,.-rt 5 '^ 
Attention: Docketing Division " ^ * 1^ 
180 East Broad St., 11^ Floor C *^ ^ 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 O ^ ^ 

o ^ ^ 
Re: Request for Administrative Hearing - Case # 3289003278C, Date of 
Inspection: 09/24/2009 

To Whom It May Concem: 

This letter is to request an administrative hearing regarding the above listed case 
number. Please respond with the hearing Information to: 

Bill Blaess - Safety Department. 
12225 Stephens Rd. 
Warren, IVII 48089 

If you have any questions or need further information please feel free to contact 
me at (586) 939-7000 x 2345. 

Bill Blaess 
Safety Supea'isor 

Thld i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t tiitd imau«*s app^ttx'xiig <i£^ 
accu^'^te €md ^u:^X«t« raproduct iosi of a cave f i l e 
locu»exii. deXiviair^ l&. tha r e g u l a r courde of 
*NaGlmioian ^ 

r e d 1& t h e r e g u l a r courde of l:yuetiE»a^ 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A. Lemmie 
Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roberto 

December 1 , 2009 

MR BILL BLAESS 
SAFETY CENTRAL TRANSPORT 
12225 STEPHENS RD 
WARREN, MI 48089 

INC 

Dear MR BLAESS 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMIMARY DETERMIH&TIOMf 
Case No.. 32.8_9.003,278C_. 
Officer: 

On September 24, 2009, a vehicle operated by CENTRAL TRANSPORT INC, and 
driven by CHAN T ELSTON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result 
of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
177.817E 

Violation 
SHIPPING PAPER ACCESSIBILIY $ 540.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(3), 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
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Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
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Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roberto 

December 7, 2009 
MR BILL BLAESS 
SAFETY CENTRAL TRANSPORT INC 
3289003278C 
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As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
CENTRAL TRANSPORT INC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
177.817E 

Violation 
SHIPPING PAPER ACCESSIBILIY $ 540.00 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : 

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D. 
forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 10th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
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